FOR COUNSEL USE ONLY
DATE:
RECEIVED:
REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION RECEIVED BY:
METHOD:  HAND
COURIER
MAIL
DATE : February 22, 2023
DEPARTMENT: ALBANY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CONTACT PERSON: SHERIFF CRAIG D. APPLE SR.
TELEPHONE: 518-447-5440
DEPT. REPRESENTATIVE ATTENDING SHERIFF CRAIG D. APPLE SR.
COMMITTEE MEETING:
PURPOSE OF REQUEST:
ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW
AMENDMENT OF PRIOR LEGISLATION
APPROVAL/ADOPTION OF PLAN/PROCEDURE
BOND APPROVAL
BUDGET AMENDMENT (SEE BELOW) X

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION (SEE BELOW)
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

HOME RULE REQUEST

PROPERTY CONVEYANCE

OTHER: (STATE BRIEFLY IF NOT LISTED ABOVE)

CONCERNING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
STATE, THE FOLLOWING
INCREASE ACCOUNT/LINE NO. A93110.22400 (AUTOMOBILES)

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

TITLE CHANGE:
CONCERNING CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION,
STATE THE FOLLOWING:
TYPE OF CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER/CONTRACT AMENDMENT
PURCHASE (EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES)
LEASE (EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES)
REQUIREMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING
GRANT: NEW
RENEWAL
SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE
SETTLEMENT OF A CLAIM
RELEASE OF LIABILITY
OTHER: (STATE BRIEFLY)




CONCERNING CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION (CONT'D)

STATE THE FOLLOWING:

CONTRACT TERMS/CONDITIONS: PARTY (NAME/ADDRESS):
Department of Public Works
449 New Salem Road #2
Voorheesvile, N.Y. 12186
AMOUNT/RATE SCHEDULE/FEE:
$30,325.00
TERM: Immediate
SCOPE OF SERVICES: Reimbursement for the auction of 3 prior
agency vehicles.

CONTRACT FUNDING:
ANTICIPATED IN CURRENT BUDGET: YES NO X
FUNDING SOURCE:

COUNTY BUDGET ACCOUNTS:
REVENUE:

APPROPRIATION: A93110.22400
BOND(RES. NO. & DATE OF ADOPTION)
CONCERNING ALL REQUESTS:

MANDATED PROGRAM/SERVICE: YES NO X
IF MANDATED CITE: AUTHORITY
ANTICIPATED IN CURRENT ADOPTED BUDGET: YES NO X

IF YES, INDICATE REVENUE APPROPRIATION ACCOUNTS:

FISCAL IMPACT - FUNDING: (DOLLARS OR PERCENTAGES)
FEDERAL

STATE

COUNTY 100%

TERM/LENGTH OF FUNDING

PREVIOUS REQUESTS FOR IDENTICAL OR SIMILAR ACTION:

RESOLUTION/LAW NUMBER: 261 of 2022
DATE OF ADOPTION: 7/11/2022
JUSTIFICATION: (STATE BRIEFLY WHY LEGISLATIVE ACTION IS REQUESTED)

To authorize Albany County to accept reimbursement from the Department of Public Works
for the auction of three prior agency vehicles in the Sheriff’'s Office.

BACK-UP MATERIAL SUBMITTED (.LE. APPLICATION/APPROVAL NOTICES FROM FUNDING SOURCE,
BID TABULATION SHEET, CIVIL SERVICE APPROVAL NOTICE, PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT, CONTRACTS
AND/OR ANY MATERIALS WHICH EXPLAIN OR SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION.)

SUBMITTED BY: CRAIG D. APPLE SR.
TITLE: SHERIFF




THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER AND ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SECURITY SCREEN ON BACK WITH PADLOCK SECURITY ICON.

AUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC RBS CITIZENS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 20074...
ESCROW ACCOUNT 29-1310/213 i
11167 BIG TREE RD
EAST AURORA, NY 14052 e 3/15/2023 g
800-536-1401 :
-—.—.— i “dek
M\M_w Mmomm Albany County Sheriffs Dept. $ 30,325.00 B

I—I—)_-a l—ljocmmna lquﬂ.mm IC:QﬁmQ AIEQDQI“‘<® m:Q OO\Aoo*"i****ﬁ*‘*ﬁilﬁﬁﬁl}":Dl..i"***‘.k#****‘*‘i******t**“.**ﬁ‘***’ﬁ**‘ Oo—\—.\}xm

Albany County Sheriffs Dept.

449 New Salem Road

Voorheesville, NY 12186 i 4
Attn: Christine Tashjian ) d . Gk

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
. )

1

) "&acunty features.included. Detalls.on back.. . . Py

MEM
r O 31108 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"0 2007L 102434340312 LOLBES L3 LB

AUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC « ESCROW ACCOUNT 20074~

Albany County Sheriffs Dept. 3/15/2023 =

Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment .
2/16/2023  BiIll #31108 30,325.00 30,325.00 30,325.00 s
Check Amount 30,325.00 .

3

Citizens - SWEEP -1 31108 30,325.00 7



WAl AUCTIONS e B Ta R
é INTERNATIONAL O L b SO

auctionsinternational.com

Albany County Sheriffs Dept. Statement Date: 03/12/2023
Christine Tashjian APPROVED Email:
449 New Salem Road Voorheesville Voorheesville, NY 12186 Christine.Tashjian@albanycounty.co

Phone 518-765-2055

Statement For: Albany County Sheriff's Dept-NY #31108

Lot Buyer Description Quantity Price Commission Net Due
0001 49323 (#S1) 2017 Chevy Tahoe/Emergency Vehicle 1 6,900.00 0.00 6,900.00
0001 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0001 - - - (30.00)
0002 59931 (#S2) 2014 Ford Taurus 4 Door/Police Vehicle 1 2,225.00 0.00 2,225.00
0002 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0002 - - - (30.00)
0003 67644 (#S3) 2008 Chevy Impala LS 4 Door Sedan 1 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00
0003 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0003 - - - (30.00)
0005 22259 (#S5) 2009 Nissan Murano LE SUV 1 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00
0005 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0005 - - - (30.00)
0006 3659  (#S6) 2016 Ford Explorer SUV/Police Vehicle 1 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00
0006 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0006 - - - (30.00)
0007 83701 (#S7) 2010 Chevy Impala 4 Door Sedan 1 1,325.00 0.00 1,325.00
0007 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0007 - - - (30.00)
0009 53019 (*39) 2011 Ford E350 Super Duty Extended 1 5200.00 0.00  5,200.00
0009 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0009 - - = (30.00)
0010 25621 (#S10) 2014 Ford Taurus 4 Door/Police Vehicle 1 3,550.00 0.00 3,550.00
0010 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0010 - - - (30.00)
0013 22276 (#S13) 2015 Ford Explorer SUV/Police Vehicle 1 2,350.00 0.00 2,350.00
0013 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0013 - - - (30.00)
0014 51921 (#S14) 2007 Dodge Charger SE 4 Door Sedan 1 950.00 0.00 950.00
0014 - Picture / Condition Fee @ 30 fee for lot # 0014 - - - (30.00)

Summary of Sales Activity at Albany County Sheriff's Dept-NY #31108

Commissions are Calculated on a Percent of the Sale Price of EACH LOT.

Commission Summary:

Commission Description Commission Rate Amount Sold Comm. Amount
0.00% 30,625.00 0.00

Statement Totals

10 Lots Sold.

Total Sales $30,625.00
Less: Fees $300.00
Less: Commissions $0.00
Total Amount Due $30,325.00

auctionsinternational.com 1 Sun, Mar 12 2023, 10:55AM



